
 

2024 Senate Judiciary Committee 

Sen. Brian Strickland, Chair 
Sen. Bill Cowsert, Vice Chair 
Sen. Mike Hodges, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Cowsert Bill Republican 46 bill.cowsert@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1366 

Gooch Steve Republican 51 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9221 

Hatchett Bo Republican 50 bo.hatchett@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7454 

Parent Elena Democrat 42 elena.parent@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5109 

Watson Ben Republican 1 ben.watson@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7880 

Kennedy John Republican 18 john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6578 

Rhett Michael Democrat 33 michael.rhett@senate.ga.gov 404-463-3931 

Hodges Mike Republican 3 mike.hodges@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9644 

Jones Harold Democrat 22 harold.jones@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0036 

Setzler Ed Republican 37 ed.setzler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7857 

Strickland Brian Republican 17 brian.strickland@senate.ga.gov 404-463-6598 
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